UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA FORT LAUDERDALE DIVISION

www.flsb.uscourts.gov

In re:	Case No.: 19-14605-BKC-SMG
AMERICAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT GROUP, LLC (DE), et al., ¹ EIN: 35-2620369	Chapter 11 Jointly Administered
Debtors.	

NOTICE OF TELEPHONE NUMBER FOR CERTAIN WYNDHAM COMPANIES

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on November 20, 2020, the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Southern District of Florida entered an order [ECF No. 767] approving a settlement agreement (the "<u>Agreement</u>") between Barry E. Mukamal, the duly appointed Chapter 11 trustee (the "<u>Trustee</u>"), and Wyndham Vacation Ownership, Inc., Wyndham Vacation Resorts, Inc., Wyndham Resort Development Corporation, and Shell Vacations, LLC (collectively "<u>Wyndham</u>").

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that if you are a customer of the above-referenced debtors (the "Debtors") who financed your purchase of a timeshare interest with Wyndham, you may use the following telephone number to contact Wyndham to discuss any issue regarding your timeshare interest: 407-626-4113. There is no requirement for you to call this number. Wyndham provided this telephone number under its Agreement with the Trustee. In qualified circumstances, Wyndham has agreed to terminate certain timeshare interests subject to execution of appropriate documentation. If you do not qualify, Wyndham may offer other benefits or resolutions in its discretion.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that you may contact the following attorney for the Trustee if you have questions regarding the Agreement and how it addresses applicable timeshare interests: David A. Samole at 305-728-2926.

Dated: December 28, 2020

-

¹ Additional Jointly Administered Chapter 11 Cases: (a) American Resource Management Group, LLC (IL), EIN: 45-4466948 (Case No. 19-14606); (b) ARMG Holdings, LLC (FL) f/k/a American Resource Management Group, LLC (FL), EIN: 46-4051532 (Case No. 19-14607); (c) Boomtown Holding Group, LLC (DE), EIN: 82-4694300 (Case No. 19-14608); (d) Redemption and Release, LLC (DE), EIN: 30-1041362 (Case No. 19-14609); (e) Redemption Holdings USA, LLC f/k/a Redemption and Release, LLC (FL), EIN: 45-3992101 (Case No. 19-14610); (f) Resort Exit Team LLC (FL), EIN: 83-4337729 (Case No. 19-14611); (g) Vacation Properties for Less, LLC (DE), EIN: 36-4894455 (Case No. 19-14612); and (g) VPL Holdings, LLC (FL) f/k/a Vacation Properties for Less, LLC (FL), EIN: 82-1608783 (Case No. 19-14613).

Respectfully submitted,

KOZYAK TROPIN & THROCKMORTON, LLP

Counsel for Barry E. Mukamal, as Chapter 11 Trustee 2525 Ponce de Leon Blvd., 9th Floor

Miami, FL 33134 Tel.: (305) 372-1800

Fax: (305) 372-3508

E-mail: clc@kttlaw.com das@kttlaw.com

blee@kttlaw.com

By: /s/ Bernice C. Lee

Corali Lopez-Castro

Fla. No. 863830

David A. Samole

Fla. Bar No. 582761

Bernice C. Lee

Fla. Bar No. 0073535